PS SERIES
PROGRAMMABLE
POWER SUPPLY
Voltage	 120/208 VRMS
Voltage Tolerance	 +10%, -15%
Configuration	 3Ø
Frequency Range(a)	 30 to 600 Hz
Power Factor	 ≥ 0.99

	 limits 1 & 3
Power Factor	 0.8 lagging to 0.8
  Range	 leading (not damaged by
	 any power factor load)
Efficiency	 89% typical at full load
Protection	 Over/undervoltage,
	 overload, short circuit
OUTPUT:
ENVIRONMENTAL: (Contact factory for details)
**This product was manufactured in a plant whose
quality management system is registered to ISO
9001:2008.
REV. NC
TABLE 1: Output Plug Selection (PP Series) TABLE 2: Power/Overload Ratings
% Time % Time % Time
PP-050-C 3.0 50 115/230 1 3.0 110 2	hr. 125 5	min. 135 10	sec.
PP-060-S 3.5 60 115 1 3.5 110 2	hr. 125 5	min. 175 10	sec.
PP-060-T 3.5 60 115/200 3 3.5 110 2	hr. 125 5	min. 175 10	sec.
PP-060-C 3.0 60 115/230 1 3.0 110 2	hr. 125 5	min. 135 10	sec.
PP-400-S 3.5 400 115 1 3.5 110 2	hr. 125 5	min. 175 10	sec.
PP-400-T 3.5 400 115/200 3 3.5 110 2	hr. 125 5	min. 175 10	sec.
TABLE 3: PS-94-444-22 Series Configurations NOTES:
MIL-STD-461E
X
X X